CITY OF MARQUETTE

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Posted: 10/05/23 at 11:00 am

=

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.

Regular Council Meeting
Tuesday, October 10, 2023 @ 6:00 p.m.
102 North St., Marquette City Hall

Regular Meeting Call to Order, Roll Call, Pledge of Allegiance
Public Hearing: Comprehensive Smart Plan
a. Comprehensive Smart Plan Approval

Consent Agenda - All items under the consent agenda will be enacted on by one motion:
a. Approve Agenda
b. Approve Minutes: 09/12/23
c. Approve Bills and Claims for period 09/13/23 — 10/10/23
d. Approve Financial Reports —September 2023 Bank Reconciliation, Treasurer’s Report, &
Budget Report
e. Liquor License Renewal: Marquette Café
Public Comments
Committee/Department Reports: Chamber, Public Works, Police, DAWC
Proposed Fishing Pier Access
a. Resolution: Award of Construction Bids
Timber Ridge Covenants Amendment Consideration
Forest Management Plan Update and Weed Control Consideration
Consider Handicap Designation for vehicle with trailer
Consideration of Engineer Selection for Housing Project
Discussion on Urban Revitalization Plan
After Prom Support Consideration
2024 Events Review
Resolution: E911 Board Appointment
Resolution: FY 22/23 Auditors Financial Exam Report
Resolution: Check Signing Resolution
Resolution: Fraud Reporting Policy
Resolution: Procurement Policy Update
Mayor’s Report
a. IPIB Violation letter & response

Adjourn

Pursuant to Section 22.4(2) of the Code of Iowa, the City has the right to amend this agenda up until 24 hours before the posted
meeting time.



